Stirred R
eactors ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆
Stirred R
eactors ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆
Stirred R
eactors ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆ ◆
Parker Autoclave Engineers
Providing Tools for Research and Industry
A: Closure Type
B - Bolted Closure
E - Eze-Seal
Z - Zipperclave®
B: Size
CK13 - Converts 100 ml to 300 ml
CK31 - Converts 300 ml to 100 ml
CK51 - Converts 500 ml to 1000 ml
CK15 - Converts 1000 ml to 500 ml
CK24 - Converts 2000 ml to 4000 ml
CK42 - Converts 4000 ml to 2000 ml
C: Material
SS - 316 Stainless Steel
HC - *Hastelloy® C-276
D: Bottom Port (Center)
0 - None
1 - 1/2” with Manual Flush Valve
      (Requires Floor Stand)
2 - Flat Bottom Connection (Plugged)
	 F437FB 100 - 1000 ml Reactors
	 F750FB 2000 - 4000 ml Reactors
E: Approvals
0 - None
1 - ASME Code Stamp
2 - CE Mark Compliance
F: Impellers/Shafts/Baffle Bars
A - Dispersimax (6 Blade) w/ Baffle Bar1
B - Turbine (6 Blade) w/ Baffle Bar
C - Axial-Up (4 Blade) w/Baffle Bar
D - Axial-Down (4-Blade) w/Baffle Bar
E - No Impeller (Hollow Shaft & Baffle Only)
F - No Impeller (Solid Shaft & Baffle Only)
G: Liquid Sample
0 - None
1 - Sample Tube Only
2 - Sample Tube with Manual Valve2
Note:	 1 - Dispersimax Impeller is not available on 100 ml Reactors.
	 2 - Tubing to connect valves to reactor cover NOT included, consult factory if needed.
	 3 - Sparge Tube / Ring and Blow Pipe are available on 100 - 300 ml Reactors, but not both together.
	 4 - Verify furnace power and voltage (or amperage) for compatibility with temperature controllers.
	 5 - 4000 ml Eze-Seal only available in 240 VAC Power Supply.
Stirred Reactor Conversion Kit Ordering Guide
		 Model Number:  A - B- C - D -E -F - G - H - I - J - K - L - M
H: Blow Pipe3
0 - None
1 - Blow Pipe Only
2 - Blow Pipe with Manual Valve2
I: Sparge Tube / Ring3
0 - None
1 - Sparge Tube Only
2 - Sparge Tube and Manual Valve2
J: Cooling Coil
0 - None
1 - Cooling Only
2 - Cooling coil with 1/4” Manual Valve2
3 - Cooling coil with 1/4” Solenoid Valve (120V)
4 - Cooling coil with 1/4” Solenoid Valve (240V)
K: Process Thermocouple
0 - None
1 - Thermowell Only
2 - Thermowell with Type “K”
3 - Thermowell with Type “J”
L: Heating and Cooling4,5
0 - None
1 - Electric Band Heater 120 VAC Single Phase
2 - Electric Band Heater 240 VAC Single Phase
5 - Baffled Removable Jacket 1/4” NPT
      (450 °F (232 °C) Max)
M: External Thermocouple
0 - None
1 - Type “K”
2 - Type “J”
*Hastelloy® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc.
Bulletin SR-CKOG
Closure Type and Reactor Volumes Available
	 Bolted Closure	 Eze-Seal	 Zipperclave®
	 300 ml	 100 ml	 500 ml
	 1000 ml	 300 ml	 1000 ml
	 2000 ml	 500 ml	 2000 ml
	 4000 ml	 1000 ml	 4000 ml
		  2000 ml
		  4000 ml
Closure Type and Conversion Kits Available
	 Bolted Closure	 Eze-Seal	 Zipperclave®
	 2000 ml to 4000 ml	 100 ml to 300 ml	 500 ml to 1000 ml
	 4000 ml to 2000 ml	 300 ml to 100 ml	 1000 ml to 500 ml
		  500 ml to 1000 ml	 2000 ml to 4000 ml
		  1000 ml to 500 ml	 4000 ml to 2000 ml
		  2000 ml to 4000 ml
		  4000 ml to 2000 ml
Supporting Information
Please refer to the following sections of the catalog for complimentary products and additional technical details.
*	 “Stirred Reactor Selection Guide” - Provides general information on all of Parker Autoclave Engineers’ stirred reactors.
*	 “Pressure Vessels” - Provides details on the vessel assemblies.
*	 “Agitation” - Provides additional specifications on the MagneDrive® agitator and available impeller systems.
WARNING
FAILURE, IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS AND/OR SYSTEMS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR  RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
This document and other information from Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product and/or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise. It is important that you analyze all
aspects of your application and review the information concerning the product or system in the current product catalog. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications for these products or systems, the user, through its own analysis and
testing, is solely responsible for making the final selection of the products and systems and assuring that all performance, safety and warning requirements of the application are met. The products described herein, including without limitation, product
features, specifications, designs, availability and pricing, are subject to change by Parker Hannifin Corporation and its subsidiaries at any time without notice.
ISO-9001 Certified
信德迈科技(北京)有限公司  CNMEC Technology
地址：北京市朝阳区望京SOHO-T1-C座2115室
邮编：100102
*Tel:  010-8428 2935  | * Fax: 010-8428 8762
*手机：139 1096 2635
*电子邮件： sales@cnmec.biz
主页：http://www.cnmec.biz